SB 11-2 (LC 398-1) 2/25/13 (BHC/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 11

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete ", including technical, pro-
- 2 fessional and career training,".
- 3 On page 2, after line 8, insert:
- 4 "(5) 'Post-secondary education' includes:
- 5 "(a) Technical, professional and career training provided by an educa-
- 6 tional institution as defined in ORS 348.105; and
- 7 "(b) Apprenticeships operated by a local joint committee as defined in
- 8 ORS 660.010.".
- In line 9, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- In line 17, delete "including technical, profes-".
- In line 18, delete "sional and career training,".
- In line 31, after "education" insert a period and delete the rest of the line
- and line 32.
- Delete lines 34 and 35 and insert "for post-secondary education
- 15 programs.".
- On page 3, line 3, delete ", including techni-".
- In line 4, delete "cal, professional and career training".
